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ALLEGANY COUNTY

Allegany County Health Dept.
Becky Meyers
rebecca.meyers@maryland.gov 
http://www.alleganyhealthdept.com/ 
301-759-5050

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY

Annapolis City Fire Dept.
Capt. Daniel Grimes
dagrimes@annapolis.gov 
410-263-7978

Anne Arundel County Fire Dept.
Chief Keith Swindle
fdswindl@aacounty.org 
410-222-8304

Anne Arundel County Health Dept.
Barbara Hatch
hdbhatch@aacounty.org
http://www.aahealth.org/
410-222-0104

BALTIMORE CITY

Baltimore Student Harm Reduction Coalition
Jennifer Kirschner
OverdoseBaltimore@gmail.com 
http://baltimoreharmreduction.org/what-we-do/oend/
609-297-7567

Behavioral Health System (BHS) Baltimore
Emily Heinlein
emily.heinlein@bhsbaltimore.org 
http://www.bhsbaltimore.org/policy-advocacy/overdose-prevention/ 
410-637-1900, ext. 8522

Maryland Dept. of Juvenile Services
Somatic Health Division
Dr. Jennifer Maehr
Jennifer.maehr@maryland.gov
410-230-3217

BALTIMORE COUNTY

Baltimore County Dept. of Health
Dave Goldman
dgoldman@baltimorecountymd.gov 
http://www.baltimorecountymd.gov/agencies/health/ 
410-887-2773

Daniel Carl Torsch Foundation Inc.
Toni Torsch
dctfoundationinc@gmail.com 
443-554-6150




CALVERT COUNTY

Calvert County Health Dept.
Dr. Laurence Polsky
laurence.polsky@maryland.gov  
http://www.calverthealth.org/ 
410-535-5400 

CAROLINE COUNTY

Caroline County Health Dept.
Dr. Leland Spencer
leland.spencer@maryland.gov
http://dhmh.maryland.gov/carolinecounty/SitePages/Home.aspx
410-479-8030

CARROLL COUNTY

Carroll County Health Dept.
Dawn Brown
dawn.brown@maryland.gov
http://www.carrollhealthdepartment.dhmh.md.gov/
410-876-4800

CECIL COUNTY

Cecil County Health Dept.
Karl Webner
karl.webner@maryland.gov 
http://www.cecilcountyhealth.org/ccdhxx/index.php 
410-996-5106

CHARLES COUNTY

Charles County Dept. of Health
Dr. Dianna Abney
dianna.abney@maryland.gov 
http://www.charlescountyhealth.org/  
301-609-6901

DORCHESTER COUNTY

Dorchester County Health Dept.
John Winslow
john.winslow@maryland.gov 
http://www.dorchesterhealth.org/index.php?page=drug-alcohol-services 
410-228-7714 ext. 106

FREDERICK COUNTY

Frederick County Health Dept.
Sarah Drennan
Sdrennan@frederickcountymd.gov
http://www.frederickcountymd.gov/index.aspx?NID=2766
301-600-3443






GARRETT COUNTY

Garrett County Health Dept. 
Bob Stephens
robert.stephens@maryland.gov 
http://www.garretthealth.org/ 
301-334-7670

HARFORD COUNTY

Harford County Health Dept.
Beth Jones
beth.jones@maryland.gov 
http://www.harfordcountyhealth.com/ 
410-877-2360

Maryland Recovery
Megan Brown
mbrown@marylandrecovery.com
www.marylandrecovery.com 
410-838-3442

New Life Mission International
Eugenia Caternor
ecaternor@gmail.com
410-670-8045

HOWARD COUNTY

Howard County Health Dept.
Roe Rodgers-Bonaccorsy
rrbonaccorsy@howardcountymd.gov
http://www.howardcountymd.gov/Departments.aspx?ID=290
410-313-3784

KENT COUNTY

Kent County Health Dept.
Linda Wilson
linda.wilson@maryland.gov
http://www.kenthd.org/ 
410-778-6404 ext. 3232

MARYLAND, STATE OF

Maryland State Police, Medical Services Unit
Dr. Donald Alves
donald.alves@maryland.gov 
410-653-8366

MONTGOMERY COUNTY

Montgomery County Health Dept.
Ben Stevenson II
ben.stevensonII@montgomerycountymd.gov 
240-777-3969
Cynthia Mogel
cynthia.mogel@montgomerycountymd.gov
http://www.montgomerycountymd.gov/index.aspx 
240-777-4723

PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY

Prince George’s County Health Dept.
Ron Bates
rfbates@co.pg.md.us
Dr. Betty Toloria Braswell
BTBraswell@co.pg.md.us 
http://www.princegeorgescountymd.gov/sites/health/Pages/default.aspx 
301-883-7834

QUEEN ANNE’S COUNTY

Queen Anne’s County Dept. of Health
Dr. Joseph A. Ciotola, Jr. 
joseph.ciotolamd@maryland.gov 
http://qahealth.org/ 
410-758-0720

SOMERSET COUNTY

Somerset County Health Dept.
Matey Barker
matey.barker@maryland.gov 
http://www.somersethd.org/ 
443-523-1792

ST. MARY’S COUNTY

St. Mary’s County Health Dept.
Dr. Meenakshi Brewster
meenakshi.brewster@maryland.gov 
http://www.smchd.org/ 
301-475-4317

TALBOT COUNTY

Talbot County Health Dept. 
Dr. John LaFerla
john.laferla@maryland.gov  
Neil Edwards
neil.edwards@maryland.gov 

http://talbothealth.org/
410-819-5600

WASHINGTON COUNTY

Washington County Health Dept. 
April Rouzer
april.rouzer@maryland.gov 
http://www.washhealth.org/ 
240-313-3260






WICOMICO COUNTY

Wicomico County Health Dept.
Dr. James Cockey
james.cockey@maryland.gov 
http://www.wicomicohealth.org/index.aspx?pageId=1 
410-543-6930

WORCESTER COUNTY

Worcester County Health Dept.
Tracy Tilghman
tracy.tilghman@maryland.gov
www.worcesterhealth.org  
410-632-1100

